# P06000141214

(Re	questor's Name)	
. (Ad	dress)	<del>-</del>
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
·		
<u> </u>		

Office Use Only



000165634700

01/11/10--01024--025 \*\*35.00

2010 FEB 11 AM 10: 21
SECRETARY OF STATE

NA

FEB 1 2 2010

#### **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORP	ORATION:	BRIGHT FU	TURE	S FO	R SPECI	AL NE	EDS, INC.
DOCUMENT NU	MBER:			P060	0001412	14	
The enclosed Artic	les of Amendmei	at and fee are s	ubmitte	d for fil	ing.		
Please return all co	rrespondence cor	cerning this m	atter to	the foll	owing:		
				WINDL			
		Name	of Conta	et Persor	1		
-		ADVANCED			CY, INC.		
		r:	irm/ Com	ipany			
_		212 SHA	NGRI-	LA CIR	CLE		
			Addres	SS			
-		EDGEW				=	···
		City/ S	State and	Zip Cod	e		,
	SP E-mail addre	EEDWAY24@ ss: (to be used for	BELL future a	SOUTI	H.NET ort notification	on)	
For further informa	ation concerning	this matter, ple	ase call	:			
MA	RY D. SWINDL	E	_ at (	386	_)	478-0	399
Name	of Contact Person			Area Co	de & Daytime	e Telepho	ne Number
Enclosed is a check	k for the followin	g amount made	payab	le to the	: Florida De	partmen	nt of State:
☑ \$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Certificate of		Cer	.75 Filing tified Cop ditional c	•	ed)	\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
P.O. Box 6.	t Section Corporations 327		Amer Divis Clifto	ion of C n Build	Section Corporations ing		
Tallahassee, FL 32314			200 l	Executi	ve Center C	ircle	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Mary D. Swindle 212 Shangri La Circle Edgewater, FL 32132-2218

February 2, 2010

Attn.: Teresa Brown Florida Dept. of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Name Change Ref. Number: P06000141214

Dear Ms. Brown,

I recently tried to change the name of my corporation from Bright Futures for Special Needs, Inc. to Advanced Care Agency, Inc. I received notice from you that the name was unavailable as it was already being used. I had formed the corporation with that name and dissolved it at the same time I wanted to change the name of my existing corporation.

Please allow this letter to serve as my guarantee that I will not revoke the dissolution of Advanced Care Agency. Inc. – P09000075498 and do hereby release the name Advanced Care Agency, Inc. to be used as the name change to Bright Futures for Special Needs, Inc. – P06000141214.

Thank you for your help in clearing up this matter. If additional information is needed, please contact me at 386/428-6611.

Sincerely,

Mary D. Swindle, President

Advanced Care Agency, Inc.



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 13, 2010

MARY D SWINDLE 212 SHANGRI-LA CIRCLE EDGEWATER, FL 32132

SUBJECT: BRIGHT FUTURES FOR SPECIAL NEEDS INC.

Ref. Number: P06000141214

We have received your document for BRIGHT FUTURES FOR SPECIAL NEEDS INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

The document number of the name conflict is P09000075498 - ADVANCED CARE AGENCY, INC..

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Letter Number: 510A00001073

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II



February 4, 2010

MARY D SWINDLE 212 SHANGRI-LA CIRCLE EDGEWATER, FL 32132

SUBJECT: BRIGHT FUTURES FOR SPECIAL NEEDS INC.

Ref. Number: P06000141214

We have received your document for BRIGHT FUTURES FOR SPECIAL NEEDS INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must have original signatures.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Letter Number: 710A00002949

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

District of Comparations DO DOV 6997 Wellshopped Florida 99914

#### **Articles of Amendment**

to

#### **Articles of Incorporation**

of

#### BRIGHT FUTURES FOR SPECIAL NEEDS, INC.

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

#### P06000141214

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

ROIDFEB 1 AM 10:21

ALLAHASSEE FLORIDE

pany," or "incorporated" or the "Co". A professional corporation breviation "P.A."
ida, enter the name of the
s)

## If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
VP	SHIRL DENISE SHEPPARD	1321 PAR AVENUE	☐ Add ☐ Remove
		ORMOND BEACH, FL 32174	-
			_
			_
			·
<del></del>			
provisi (if r	mendment provides for an exchange, re ions for implementing the amendment is not applicable, indicate N/A) RED PREVIOUSLY ISSUED TO S	not contained in the amendment	<u>itself:</u>
IKANSF	ERRED TO MARY D. SWINDLE.		
<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

The date of each amendmen	t(s) adoption: <u>1/1/2010</u>
Effective date if applicable:	(date of adoption is required)
- N	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
	ere adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) tere sufficient for approval.
	ere approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement ed for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	.,,
, we a second of	(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/waction was not required.	ere adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated_1/4/	2010
Signature _	May Dewide May Diane Swide 219/10
	y a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been lected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court
	pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	MARY D. SWINDLE
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	PRESIDENT
	(Title of person signing)